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Committee Agenda 

Committee: House Transportation 

Room: Room 413 

Date: Thursday, January 15, 2026 

Time: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM 

 Register electronically to testify: https://sdlegislature.gov/testify/294133 

Representatives Randolph, Arlint, Czmowski, Duffy, Fosness, Goodwin, Jensen (Phil), 

Mulder, Rehfeldt, Roe, Shorma, Shubeck, and Weems 

INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING 

10:00 AM Rosa Yaeger, Director, Motor Vehicle Division 

South Dakota Department of Revenue 

BILL HEARINGS 

HB 1009 revise the speed limit restriction applicable to the operation of a golf 

cart on certain highways (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Shorma 

HB 1010 modify requirements regarding the use of a mobile electronic device 

while operating a motor vehicle (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Shorma 

 

      

    Tony Randolph, Chair 
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